1470

The Property is

AUG - 3 1970 LAURENCE P. HERVGAN, Clork By PARSANA AN STRATAGE. Deputy

1 RESOLUTION NO. 70- 91 (Resolution Authorizing Application to Join 2 the Mountain Valley Library System) 3 4 WHEREAS, this Board of Supervisors has established and 5 maintained the Yolo County Library as a county free library pur-6 suant to the provisions of Education Code §§ 27151, et seq; and 7 WHEREAS, the Mountain Valley Library System has been 8 established as a library system pursuant to the provisions of the 9 Joint Exercise of Powers Act and Education Code §§ 27111, et seq: 10 and T T WHEREAS, in the judgment of this Board of Supervisors it 12 is in the best interest of the County of Yolo to apply to join the 13 Mountain Valley Library System, 14 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors 15 of the County of Yolo as follows: 16 1. That the County of Yolo make application for admission 17 in the Mountain Valley Library System. 1.8 That the County Librarian is hereby authorized to make 2. 19 such an application to the State Librarian. 20 3. That the plan of service to be submitted together with 21 the application is the Mountain Valley Library System Plan of 22 Service, which is incorporated by reference as if set forth at 23 length herein, and said plan of service is hereby approved by this 24 Board of Supervisors. 25 The County Librarian is hereby appointed as the repre-4. 26 sentative of the County of Yolo to the executive board of the 27 Mountain Valley Library System. 28 PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the 29 County of Yolo, State of California, this 27th day of July, 30 1970, by the following vote: 31, AYES : Edmonds, Bell, Espigares, Stephens, Duncan. 32 MORS: None.

na la nas

1. ABSENT: None. WRE E. DEFENDENC CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF YOLO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA (<u>07</u>) ATTEST: LAURENCE P. HENIGAN, CLERK RAPPARA A PORGERS 8¥___ DEPUTY (SEAL)

В	3y(SEAL)	Deputy
	LAURENCE P. HE	NIGAN Clerk
t)	his _29th day of	July, 19_70_
	WHEREOF, I hereunto f said Board of Supervis	affix my hand and the Seal ors
as appears by the records of said Boc	ard of Supervisors now in	ı my custody.
LIBRARY SYSTEM EXECUTI	IVE BOARD	
AS YOLO COUNTY'S REPRE		
House, in said County, on the MISS MARY STEPHENS	day of July	, 19 _70 , s appointed intervention s
at a regular meeting of said Board		
ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of said County of Yolo, hereby certify that		
County of Yolo	l North of the Country of Vo	្លុង ដឹក ដើម្បីបានដែលដែល ដែល ដែល ដែល ដែល ដែល ដែល ដែល ដែល ដ
	<i>ss</i> .	LAURENCE P. HENIGAN, Clork By. SANAAA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)	AUG - 5 1970

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, County of Yolo

I, MISS MARY STEPHENS, do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will support and defend the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California against all enemies, foreign and domestic; that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of California; that I take this obligation freely, without any mental reservation or purpose of evasion; and that I will well and faithfully discharge the duties upon which I am about to enter.

X Contraction of the second second

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this Decidary of the second state of the second sta

(SEAL) JACTER P. HENNGAN, Clock

SAPRAR + + + MARA

ЛÓ